

Date: 6<sup>th</sup> November, 2018

To,  
General Manager  
The Bombay Stock Exchange Limited  
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers,  
Dalal Street, Fort  
Mumbai  
Maharashtra 400001

**Subject: Submission of newspaper copies of publication of Unaudited Standalone Financial results for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2018.**

**Company Code : 540728**

**Dear Sir,**

In terms of Regulation 47 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 the Company has published Extract of statement of Unaudited Standalone Financial results for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2018, which have been considered, approved and taken on record by the Board of Directors, at their meeting held on November 03, 2018.

The said financial results have been published in 'Business Standard' English edition and in 'Jai Hind' Gujarati edition dated November 06, 2018.

Further, in pursuance of Regulation 30(4) please find below enclosed copy of Newspaper articles as published in abovementioned newspapers.

Kindly take the same on your record and acknowledge receipt.

Thanking you.

Yours faithfully  
For Sayaji Industries Ltd.

*Rajesh H. Shah*

(Rajesh H. Shah)  
Company Secretary &  
Sr. Executive Vice President  
Encl.: As above

**Sayaji Industries Ltd.**

**Regd. Office & Works:**

Chinubhai Nagar, P.O. Kathwada,  
Ahmedabad-382 430, Gujarat, India  
T: +91-79-22900881-85, 22901581-85

E: maize@sayajigroup.in

W: www.maizeproducts.com



ભારતની સત્તાવાર મુલાકાતે આવેલા સાઉથ કોરીયાના મુખ્યમંત્રી કિમ ડુંગ-સુક નવી દિલ્હીમાં યોજાયેલી આવી પહોંચતા ભારતના વિદેશમંત્રી સુષ્મા સ્વરાજ સાથે કોરીયન ફર્સ્ટ લેડીનું બંને હાથ જોડી ભારતીય પરંપરા સ્વાગત કરી રહ્યા છે.

### વર્ષા ઈફેક્ટ : કાશ્મીરમાં સફરજનના

### નો નાશ, ઉદ્યોગોને કરોડોનું નુકસાન

શ્રીનગર, તા. ૫  
કાશ્મીરમાં વરસાદના કારણે સરકાર સફરજનની ખેતી કરતા કિસાનો અને ઉદ્યોગને થનાર આર્થિક નુકસાનનું મૂલ્યાંકન કરશે અને અસરગ્રસ્તોને વળતર આપવાનું નક્કી કરશે. ગયા શનિવારે થયેલી હિમવર્ષાને કારણે કાશ્મીરમાં મોટી સંખ્યામાં સફરજન આવેલા ઝાડ કાં તો ઉખડી ગયા છે અથવા એમને નુકસાન પહોંચ્યું છે. દુરમિયાન, શનિવાર સાંજ અને રવિવાર બપોર સુધી કાશ્મીર ખાંડમાં અનેક ટેકાણે વીજપૂરવકો ખોરવાઈ ગયો હતો. હિમવર્ષાને કારણે અનેક ઝાડ ઉખડીને વીજળીના વાયરો પડવાને લીધે વીજપૂરવકો ખોરવાઈ જવા પામ્યો હતો.

સયાજી ઇન્ડસ્ટ્રી લિમિટેડના બોર્ડ ઓફ ડાયરેક્ટર્સના મિટિંગમાં મુલાકાતે આવેલા સાઉથ કોરીયાના મુખ્યમંત્રી કિમ ડુંગ-સુક નવી દિલ્હીમાં યોજાયેલી આવી પહોંચતા ભારતના વિદેશમંત્રી સુષ્મા સ્વરાજ સાથે કોરીયન ફર્સ્ટ લેડીનું બંને હાથ જોડી ભારતીય પરંપરા સ્વાગત કરી રહ્યા છે.

## SAYAJI SAYAJI INDUSTRIES LIMITED

MAIZE PRODUCTS  
P.O. Kathwada, Maize Products, Ahmedabad-382430  
Website : www.sayajigroup.in • CIN : L99999GJ1941PLC000471

**EXTRACT OF THE UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF ENDED 30TH SEPTEMBER, 2018**

Sr No.	Particulars	(Rs. In Lakhs)				
		Three Month Ended		Half year ended		Year ended
		30-09-2018	30-06-2018	30-09-2017	30-09-2017	31-03-2018
		Unaudited				
1	Total income from operations	15143.29	14630.96	14191.99	29774.25	29713.50
2	Net Profit / (loss) for the period (before tax, exceptional and / or extraordinary items)	396.20	396.60	71.03	793.00	189.47
3	Net Profit / (loss) for the period before tax (after exceptional and / or extraordinary items)	2512.50	396.60	71.03	2909.30	189.47
4	Net Profit for the period after tax (after exceptional and / or extraordinary items)	2030.93	328.51	35.31	2357.44	108.06
5	Total Comprehensive income for the period (comprising profit for the period (after tax) and other comprehensive income (after tax))	2030.93	326.51	35.31	2357.44	108.06
6	Paid-up Equity Share Capital (Face value of Rs. 10/- each)	316.00	316.00	316.00	316.00	316.00
7	Reserves (Excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year					5369.04
8	Earnings per share (of Rs. 10/- each) (Not Annualized)					
	Basic	64.27	10.33	1.12	74.50	3.42
	Diluted	64.27	10.33	1.12	74.60	3.42

**Notes:**

- These results, reviewed by the Audit Committee have been taken on record by the Board of Directors in their meeting held on Saturday, 3rd November, 2018.
- The Company operates in a single segment, i.e. manufacturers of starch and its derivatives and hence does not have any additional disclosure to be made under Ind-AS 108 Operating Segments.
- The statement has been prepared in accordance with the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 (Ind-AS) prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 and other recognized accounting practices and policies to the extent applicable.
- The limited review of Unaudited Financial Results for the quarter ended September 30, 2018 required in terms of Clause 33 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 has been carried out by Statutory Auditors.
- Revenue from operations for period upto 30th June, 2017 included excise duty, which is discontinued from 1st July, 2017 on implementation of Goods and Service Tax Act (GST) in India. In view of aforesaid restructuring of indirect taxes, Revenue from operations for the quarter ended on 30th September, 2018 is not comparable with corresponding periods.
- The Company has sold 12,00,000 equity shares held by it in Sayaji Sethness Limited, a joint venture between the Company and Sethness Products Company, USA to Sethness Products Company. The profit on the sale of the said shares net of expenses amounting to Rs. 2116.30 Lakhs is shown as Exceptional item during the quarter and half year ended 30th September, 2018.
- Figures for the previous period/ year have been regrouped/ rearranged to make the same comparable with current period figures.

Place : Ahmedabad  
Date : 03/11/2018

FOR SAYAJI INDUSTRIES LTD  
VARUN P. MEHTA  
EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR

## SHREE RAMA MULTI-TECH LIMITED

Regd. Office : 301, Corporate House, Opp. Torrent House, Income tax, Ahmedabad-380009  
Website : www.srmtl.com, Email : cslegal@srmtl.com, CIN No. L25200GJ1993PLC020880

### STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED ON 30TH SEPT, 2018

Sr. No.	PARTICULARS	(Rs. In Lakhs)			
		Quarter ended 30th Sept, 2018 (Unaudited)	Quarter ended 30th Sept, 2017 (Unaudited)	Half Year ended 30th Sept, 2018 (Unaudited)	Year ended 31st March, 2018 (Audited)
1	Total Revenue	2772.83	2888.08	5278.12	12615.42
2	Net Profit / (loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	(205.43)	(0.69)	(423.52)	(404.33)
3	Net Profit / (loss) for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	(205.43)	(0.69)	(423.52)	(404.33)

(Rajesh H. Shah)  
Company Secretary



Gandhigram Branch : "Purnima", Opp. T.V. Station, Gandhigram, Junagadh. Tel No. : 0285-2673652 Email : gandhigram.rekot@bankofindia.co.in

**POSSESSION NOTICE**

Whereas, The undersigned being the authorised officer of the **BANK OF INDIA** under the Securitization and Reconstruction of Financial Assets and Enforcement of Security Interest Act, 2002 and in exercise of powers conferred under Section 13(12) read with rule 8 of the Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules, 2002 issued a demand notice dated **07.05.2018** calling upon the borrower **Smt. Pravinaben Arvindbhai Kansara** to repay amount mentioned in the notice **Rs. 20,41,862.60 + uncharged interest since 28.03.2018 @ Base rate presently 9.45% p.a. with monthly rests.** (Rupees Twenty Lakh Forty One Thousand Eight Hundred and Sixty Two Rupees and Sixty paise) + with in 60 days from the date of receipt of the said notice.

The borrower having failed to repay the amount, notice is hereby given to the borrower and the public in general that the undersigned has taken symbolic possession of the property described herein below in exercise of powers conferred on him under Section 13(4) of the said Act read with rule 8 of the said rules on this **01<sup>st</sup> day of November 2018.**

The borrower in particular and the public in general is hereby cautioned not to deal with the property and any dealings with the property will be subject to the charge of the **BANK OF INDIA - GANDHIGRAM BRANCH** for an amount **Rs. 20,41,862.60** and interest thereon.

**DETAILS OF SECURED ASSETS**

Residential flat situated at revenue survey no 36 & 166 plot no 13 constructed thereon a flat admeasuring in aggregate 169.00 sq mtrs situated at 2nd floor of sunrise building, Asopal-3, Timbawadi, Junagadh. **Bounded by East : Road width 6.00 mtrs, West : Common Passage Stairs and after S No 37 & 157, North : Land plot No 12, South : Road for bullock cart.**

Sd/-  
Date : **01.11.2018**  
Place : **Junagadh**  
Authorised Officer  
Bank of India

**Business Standard AHMEDABAD EDITION**

Printed and Published by Himanshu S Patwa on behalf of Business Standard Private Limited and printed at MS Bhaskar Printing Press, Survey No 148-P Near Nagdeviya Mandir, Bavla Highway, Sanand Dist. Ahmedabad and published at Office No. 207, Sakin-III, Ashram Road, Ahmedabad-380006

Editor : Shyamal Majumdar  
RNI NO. GUJENG/2007/4577  
Readers should write their feedback at [feedback@bsmail.in](mailto:feedback@bsmail.in)  
Ph. 079-26577722, Fax :- 91-79-26577728

For Subscription and Circulation enquiries please contact:  
Ms. Mansi Singh  
Head-Customer Relations  
Business Standard Private Limited,  
3rd & 4th floor, Building H,  
Paragon Condominium, Opp Century Mills,  
P B Marg, Worli, Mumbai - 400 013  
E-mail: [subs\\_bs@bsmail.in](mailto:subs_bs@bsmail.in)  
"or sms, SUB BS to 57007"

**DISCLAIMER** News reports and feature articles in Business Standard seek to present an unbiased picture of developments in the markets, the corporate world and the government. Actual developments can turn out to be different owing to circumstances beyond Business Standard's control and knowledge. Business Standard does not take any responsibility for investment or business decisions taken by readers on the basis of reports and articles published in the newspaper. Readers are expected to form their own judgement.

**Mother Dairy Calcutta P.O. - Dankuni-Coal Complex Dist : Hooghly, (WB), Pin - 712310.**

(Tender for procurement of Nitric Acid as per annual rate contract basis)

Mother Dairy Calcutta invites e-tender offer for procurement of Nitric Acid as per annual rate contract basis against Tender No. Pur/Tender/062 dated : 30.10.2018. For details please visit our website [www.motherdairycalcutta.com](http://www.motherdairycalcutta.com) / [tender&www.wbtenders.gov.in](http://tender&www.wbtenders.gov.in)  
Chief General Manager

**SAYAJI SAYAJI INDUSTRIES LIMITED**  
MAIZE PRODUCTS

P.O. Kathwada, Maize Products, Ahmedabad-382430  
Website : [www.sayajigroup.in](http://www.sayajigroup.in) • CIN : L99999GJ1941PLC000471

**EXTRACT OF THE UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF ENDED 30TH SEPTEMBER, 2018**

Sr. No.	Particulars	Three Month Ended			Half year ended		Year ended 31-03-2018 Audited
		30-09-2018	30-06-2018	30-09-2017	30-09-2017	31-03-2018	
		(Rs. In Lakhs)					
		Unaudited					
1	Total income from operations	16145.29	14630.96	14191.99	29774.25	29713.50	59022.22
	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before tax, exceptional and / or extraordinary items)	396.20	396.80	71.03	793.00	189.47	895.44
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after exceptional and / or extraordinary items)	2512.50	396.80	71.03	2909.30	189.47	886.44
4	Net Profit for the period after tax (after exceptional and / or extraordinary items)	2030.93	326.51	35.31	2357.44	108.06	542.93
5	Total Comprehensive income for the period (comprising profit for the period (after tax) and other comprehensive income (after tax))	2030.93	326.51	35.31	2357.44	108.06	542.93
6	Paid-up Equity Share Capital (Face value of Rs.10/- each)	316.00	316.00	316.00	316.00	316.00	310.00
7	Reserves (Excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year						5369.04
8	Earnings per share (of Rs.10/- each) (Not Annualized)						
	Basic	64.27	10.33	1.12	74.60	3.42	17.19
	Diluted	64.27	10.33	1.12	74.60	3.42	17.19

**Notes :**

- These results, reviewed by the Audit Committee have been taken on record by the Board of Directors in their meeting held on Saturday, 3rd November, 2018.
- The Company operates in a single segment, i.e. manufacturers of starch and its derivatives and hence does not have any additional disclosure to be made under Ind-AS 108 Operating Segments.
- The statement has been prepared in accordance with the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 (Ind-AS) prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 and other recognized accounting practices and policies to the extent applicable.
- The limited review of Unaudited Financial Results for the quarter ended September 30, 2018 required in terms of Clause 33 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 has been carried out by Statutory Auditors.
- Revenue from operations for period upto 30th June, 2017 included excise duty, which is discontinued from 1st July, 2017 on implementation of Goods and Service Tax Act (GST) in India. In view of aforesaid restructuring of indirect taxes, Revenue from operations for the quarter ended on 30th September, 2018 is not comparable with corresponding periods.
- The Company has sold 12,00,000 equity shares held by it in Sayaji Sethness Limited, a joint venture between the Company and Sethness Products Company, USA to Sethness Products Company. The profit on the sale of the said shares net of expenses amounting to Rs. 2116.30 Lakhs is shown as Exceptional item during the quarter and half year ended 30th September, 2018.
- Figures for the previous period/ year have been regrouped/rearranged to make the same comparable with current period figures.

Place : Ahmedabad  
Date : 03/11/2018

FOR SAYAJI INDUSTRIES LTD  
VARUN P. MENTA  
EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR

**shri dinesh mills ltd.**

CIN : L17110GJ1935PLC000494

P.B.No.2501, Padra Road, Vadpada - 390 020

Tel No. 0265 - 2330060 / 61 / 62, Fax No. 0265 - 2336195

Email: [sojitra@dineshmills.com](mailto:sojitra@dineshmills.com) Website: [www.dineshmills.com](http://www.dineshmills.com)

**EXTRACT OF STANDALONE UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER & HALF YEAR ENDED 30<sup>th</sup> SEPTEMBER, 2018**

(Rs. In Lakhs except Earning Per Share)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended (Un-audited)			Half Year Ended (Un-audited)		Year Ended (Audited)
		30/09/2018	30/06/2018	30/09/2017	30/09/2018	30/09/2017	
1	Total Income from Operations (net)	2007.91	1678.38	2246.47	3686.29	4131.47	8222.46
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before tax and Exceptional items)	152.63	(203.02)	188.96	(50.39)	(166.41)	(133.88)
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional items)	(53.92)	(265.39)	188.96	(319.31)	(166.41)	(650.63)
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after						

For, Sayaji Industries Limited

V. H. Shah  
(Rajesh H. Shah)  
Company Secretary